	orm PTO-1594 ev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Com	scord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101088243	and address of receiving party(ies):
	Encyc, Inc.	Name: Onyx Software Corporation
	Liloyo, mo.	Internal Address:
_	(adtidualla)	Street Address: 330 120" Avenue NE
N I	Individual(s) Association	
	General Partnership	City: Bellevue State: WA JUN ZIP: 98005
	Corporation-State: Michigan	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
0	Other	☐ Association
A A	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership
<b>V</b> _		☐ Limited Partnership
`_ з.	Nature of conveyance:	⊠Corporation-State Washington
<b>y</b> 🖪	Assignment   Merger	□ Other
	Security Agreement   Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
111	Other	representative designation is attached:
<u>u</u> -		
<b>7</b> E.	recution Date: June 22, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
<b>Y</b> _0	decution Date: June 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration
``	75/364,718	No.(s)
	70,004,710	1401(0)
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
-	document should be mailed:	
-	Name: Traci A. Sammeth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Internal Address: Perkins Cole LLP	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, 40th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	ottot Addioss. The Firm Avende, 40th Flori	50-0665
	City: Seattle State: WA 7IP: 99101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u> </u>	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Do Not Use This Space	
$\vdash$		
9	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	document.	
	$\Lambda$	
	(   \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Sammeth June 22, 1999
ŀ	Traci A. Sammeth / WC/ T. June 22, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	- Britain	
	_ ,	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
<u> </u>	l otal number	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:
7/1B/1999 MTHAI1 00000099 500665 75364718 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION		
FC### document###0@##corded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,		
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
Washington, D.C. 20503.		

[26074-0009/SL991730.173]

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0738 SENT BY:PERKINS COIE SEATTLE ; 6-22-99 ;12:17PM ;PERKINS 43 RECEPTION→

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EnCyc, Inc. (formerly named Visionary Logic, Inc.), a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its offices at 305 Hoover Boulevard, Suite 700, Holland, Michigan 409423, was, at least as early as September 29, 1997, the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States trademark application:

> Application No. Filing Date Mark 75/364,718 September 29, 1997 ENCYC

Onyx Software Corporation, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, United States of America, having its offices at 310 - 120th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, is a successor to EnCyc, Inc.'s business, which is ongoing and existing. Onyx Software Corporation has acquired the above-identified trademark application on September 14, 1998, and is desirous of perfecting its title thereto.

Accordingly, EnCyc, Inc. (formerly named Visionary Logic, Inc.)( confirms that as of September 14, 1998, it has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does, nunc pro tunc. sell, assign, and transfer to Onyx Software Corporation, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark together with the respective registration thereof as identified above and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and also all existing licenses granted under the trademark and registration.

EnCyc, Inc. (formerly named Visionary Logic, Inc.) agrees to execute all necessary assignment papers and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Onyx Software Corporation to record its title to the trademark and the registration thereof.

DATED: June 22, 1999

ENCYC, INC.

(f/k/a Visionary Logic, Inc.)

[26074-0008/8[,991730.161]

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

6/22/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0739